
 

  Fact Sheet - Academic Year 2011 and 2012 

Program 
Name 

Number of 
Students 

Number of 
Graduate 
Students 

Percentage of 
Graduating 
Students 

EKG Technician 
2011 
2012  

 
59  
30  
  

 
53  
 26 

  

 
89%  
86%  

  

Professional Medical Technician             
2011 
2012  

 
22 
11 
 

 
 11 
5 
 

 
55% 
45% 

Pharmacy Technician 
2011 
2012 

 
22 
5 

 
18 
4 

 
81% 
80% 

Insurance and Coding 
2011 
2012 

 
19 
11 

 
17 
11 
 

 
89% 
100% 

Nurse Assistant/Home Health 
2011  
2012 

 
 
 

  65 
74 
 

63 
66 

97% 
89% 

             California Medical College makes no express or implied claims about any current or future salary that 

may be earned after completion of any our programs. 

This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education. Regardless of any information you 

may have relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, this fact 

sheet contains the information as calculated pursuant to state law. 

Any question a student may have regarding this fact sheet that has not been appropriately answered by 

the institution may be directed to the 

Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education 
Physical Address: 2535 Capital Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA 95833  

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 980818, West Sacramento, CA 95798-0818 
Phone Number: (916) 431-6959 

Toll Free: (888) 370-7589 
Fax Number: (916) 263-1897 

 
 

Student Signature :_____________________________  Date:___________ 



 

Fact Sheet Data Explanation 

 

Graduates mean the number of students who complete a program within 100 percent of the published 

program length.  

 

Graduates available for employment means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates 

unavailable for employment. 

Graduates employed in the field means graduates who are gainfully employed within six months of 

graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and training provided by the 

institution are required or provide a significant advantage to the graduate in obtaining the position. 

Graduates unavailable for employment means graduates who, after graduation, die, become 

incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are international students that leave the United States or do 

not have a visa allowing employment in the United States, or are continuing their education at an accredited 

or bureau-approved postsecondary institution. 

 

A student available for graduation means the cohort population minus the number of students 

unavailable for graduation. 

 

Students unavailable for graduation mean students who have died, been incarcerated, or called to 

active military duty. 

Salary Information. California Medical College makes no express or implied claims about any current or 

future salary that may be earned after completion of any of our programs. Students may contact potential 

employers, research websites such as: 

www.salary.com  
www.monster.salary.com  

www.labormarketinfo.edd.ca.gov (California Employment Development Department) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.salary.com/
http://www.monster.salary.com/


Placement Rates 

Calendar 
Year 

Number 
of 

Students 
Who 

Began 
Program 

 
 

(1) 

 Number   
     of 
Graduates 
 
 
       
  
 
      (2) 

Graduates 
Available 

for 
Employment 

 
 
 
 

(3) 

Graduates 
Employed 

in the 
Field 

     
      
      
 
      (4) 

Placement 
Rate % 

Employed 
in the 
Field 

 
 
 

      (5) 

Graduates 
Employed 

in the 
Field an 
Average 
of less 
than 32 

hours per 
week 

 

Graduates 
Employed 
in the Field 
at least 32 
hours per 

week  
 
 
 
 

EKG 
2011 
2012 

 

 
 

52 
30 
 
 

 
 

52 
26 
 
 

 
 

52 
26 
 
 

 
 

21 
19 
 
 

 
 

40% 
73% 

 
 

 
 
8 
10 
 
 

 
 

 
13 
9 
 
 
 

PMT 
2011 
2012 

 

 
20 
11 
 
 

 
11 
5 
 
 

 
11 
5 
 
 

 
6 
4 
 
 

 
 54 % 
80% 

 
 

2 
2 
 

 
4 
2 
 
 

Pharmacy 
2011 
2012 

 
 

22 
5 
  

 
 

18 
4 
  

 
 

14 
4 
  

 
 
4 
3 
  

 
 

29% 
75% 

  

 
 
2 
2 
  

 
 
2 
1 
  

Insurance 
& Coding 

2011 
2012 

 
 

23 
17 
 
 

 
16 
17 
  

 
16 
17 
  

 
5 
12 
  

 
31% 
70% 

  

 
2 
5 
  

 
3 
7 
  

 
 

CNA/HHA 
2011 
2012 

 
 

65 
74 
 
 

 
 

63 
66 
 
 

 
 

63 
66 
 
 

 
 

15 
49 
 
 

 
 

28% 
74% 

 
 

 
 
5 
22 
 
 

 
 

 
10 
27 
 
 
 



 

 

(1) Number of Students Who Began Program” means the number of students who began  

         the program who are scheduled to complete the program within the reporting calendar year. 

 

          

 (2) Number of Graduates” is the number of students who have completed the program  

          within 100% of the published program length.  

 

  (3) Graduates available for employment” means the number of graduates minus the number 

  of graduates unavailable for employment.  “Graduates unavailable for employment” means 

  graduates who, after graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are  

international students that leave the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in the  

United States, or are continuing their education in an accredited or bureau-approved postsecondary 

institution.  

 

(4) “Graduates employed in the field” means graduates who report that they are gainfully employed  

within six months of graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and  

training provided by the institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the graduate 

 in obtaining the position.  

 

(5) Placement Rate is calculated by dividing the number of graduates gainfully employed in  

the field by the number of graduates available for employment. 

 

 

 

 



Examination Passage Rates 

 

Program 
Name 

Number of Students 
Taking Exam 

(1) 
 

  Exam Date 
 

(2) 
 

Number who 
Passed Exam 

Number who 
Failed Exam 

Passage Rate 
 

(3) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Certified 
 

Nurse 
 

Assistant 
 

8 
1 
5 
1 
6 
13 
2 
8 
9 
9 
11 
1 
11 
11 
9 
14 
9 
8 
9 

May -2011 
 July 2011 
 Aug 2011 
 Sep-2011 
Sept-2011 
 Oct-2010 
Nov-2010 
Dec-2010 
Dec-2011 

March 2012 
  June 2012 
   July 2012 
   July 2012 
   Aug 2012 
  Sept 2012 
   Oct 2012 
   Oct 2012 
   Dec 2012 
   Dec 2012 

7 
1 
5 
1 
6 
13 
2 
8 
9 
9 
10 
1 
11 
9 
7 
9 
9 
7 
9 

 

1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
1 
0 
0 
2 
2 
5 
0 
1 
0 

85.7% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
100% 
90% 
100% 
100% 
81% 
77% 
64% 
100% 
87% 
100% 

 

(1)  Number of Students Taking Exam is the number of students who completed the program within  

150% of published program length and for whom the reported exam is the first exam that was available 

 after their completion of the program.  

 

(2)  Exam Date is the date for the first available exam after the students completed the program.  

 

(3)  Passage Rate is calculated by dividing the number of students who pass the exam by the number of 

 graduates who take the reported licensing exam 

 



 

Salary and Wage Information 

 

 
Calendar 
   Year 

Graduates 
available for 
Employment  

 

Graduates 
Employed in  

the Field 
 

 

   Annual Salary and Wages Reported Graduates Employed in the Field  
  

(3) 

 

  $10,000 -  $15,001 –  $20,001.00 -   $25,001.00 -   $30,001.00 -  Students not 

(1)    (2) $15,000    
                                  

S20,000     $25,000.00    
                                       

$30,000.00      $35,000.00 
               

  reporting salary 

 
2011 156       51          3          11         25           10            2              29 

  
2012 118  79    2           14         31           27           13             39       

 

                                                                                                

              

 

 

(1) “Graduates available for employment” means the number of graduates minus the number of graduates  

unavailable for employment.  Graduates unavailable for employment means graduates who, after 

graduation, die, become incarcerated, are called to active military duty, are international students that 

leave the United States or do not have a visa allowing employment in the United States, or are continuing  

their education in an accredited or bureau-approved postsecondary institution.  

 

(2)  “Graduates employed in the field” means graduates who are gainfully employed within six months of  

graduation in a position for which the skills obtained through the education and training provided by the 

 institution are required or provided a significant advantage to the graduate in obtaining the position. 

 

(3)  Salary is as reported by the student.  Not all graduates reported salary 


